## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:  PROCEDURAL RULE AMENDMENTS: PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 101 THROUGH 130  NOTICE	) R17-18 ) (Rulemaking - Procedural) ) CE OF FILING
Pollution Control Board, Attn: Clerk 100 W. Randolph James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (ELECTRONIC FILING)	Ms. Marie Tipsord, Hearing Officer 100 W. Randolph James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (ELECTRONIC MAIL)
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an APPEARANCE of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.  ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	
	AGENCY
	By:/s/ Sara G. Terranova
DATE: 2/10/2017 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544 sara.terranova@illinois.gov	Sara G. Terranova Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:  PROCEDURAL RULE AMENDMENTS: PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 101 THROUGH 130	) R17-18 ) (Rulemaking - Procedural)
API	PEARANCE
The undersigned hereby enters her ap	ppearance as an attorney on behalf of the Illinois
Environmental Protection Agency.	
	Respectfully submitted,
	ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
	By: /s/Sara G. Terranova Sara G. Terranova Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel
DATED:2/10/2017 1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544 sara.terranova@illinois.gov	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, SARA G. TERRANOVA, an attorney, do certify that I have served an entry of

## APPEARANCE upon:

John Therriault, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (ELECTRONIC FILING)

Matthew J. Dunn and Jamie D. Getz Office of the Attorney General 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 mdunn@atg.state.il.us jgetz@atg.state.il.us

Matthew Taksin, General Counsel Office of the Illinois State Fire Marshall 100 W. Randolph, Suite 4-600 Chicago, Illinois 60601 matthew.taksin@illinois.gov

via electronic mail on February 10, 2017

Marie Tipsord, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 marie.tipsord@Illinois.Gov

Brent R. Krebs Illinois Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, Illinois 62702 brent.krebs@illinois.gov

By: \_\_/s/ Sara G. Terranova Sara G. Terranova Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

DATE: 2/10/2017 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544 sara.terranova@illinois.gov